PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7145495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM MOTORDEEP, INC. TO MOTORDEEP INC previously recorded on Reel 049257 Frame 0200. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG WEI	05/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPMOTOR INC
Street Address:	11335 JERSEY BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE A
City:	RANCHO CUCAMONGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29691766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com, angela.martinez@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEEP-1015D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI L. EISENHUT
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi Eisenhut/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=DEEP-1015D_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=DEEP-1015D_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=DEEP-1015D_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507098657 REEL: 058888 FRAME: 0583

 $source = DEEP-1015D_Corrective Assignment \#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 058888 FRAME: 0584



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG WEI	05/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPMOTOR INC
Street Address:	11335 JERSEY BLVD. SUITE A
City:	RANCHO CUCAMONGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29691766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (714)453-9824

 Phone:
 (714)453-9824

 Email:
 docketing@lozaip.com

PATENT REEL: 058888 FRAME: 0585_{2019, 1:18 PM}

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064 ATTORNEY DOCKET DEEP-1015D **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEIDI L. EISENHUT Signature: /Heidi Eisenhut/ Date: 05/22/2019 **Total Attachments: 2** source=DEEP-1015D_Assignment#page1.tif source=DEEP-1015D_Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5536103 05/22/2019 Receipt Date:

Return to home page

[.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 058888 FRAME: 0586_{2019, 1:18 PM}

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Yong Wei, an individual and citizen of the People's Republic of China;

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 29/691,766 , filed May 19, 2019 , hereby sell, assign, and transfer the above invention to:

Initialed 01-27-22 /HLE/

DEEPMOTOR INC

DeepMotor, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 11335 Jersey Blvd. Ste. A, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for the United States patent that have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and are entitled:

INTAKE MANIFOLD

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed
in the United States and all foreign countries of any of said inventions and improvements, and to
all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all
foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority
resulting from the filing of said United States and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
application; and in all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property for every country in the Union; agree that said Assignee may apply for and
receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when
requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058888 FRAME: 0587 legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been nor will be made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ì		
Ì		
ž		
š		
•		
ί		
Ċ		
8		
8		
1		
ί		
ì		
1		
ť		
į		
3		
Ì		
٤		
١		
8		
ý		
ì		
C		
١		
٠		
ì		
ř		
•		
į		
ş		
3		
3		
š		
r		
8		
1		
ġ		
Ì		
ŝ		
Ì		
ľ		
Ì		
ŀ		
ì		
l		
è		
۱		
Ì		
Ň		
į		
٤		
٠		
į		
į		
Ś		
ì		
į		
ķ		
ě		
٠		

٠			
۲.			
0			
2			
я			
١.			
7			
S			
۰			
٠.			
0			
8			
ŀ١			
Z			
ŀ,			
_			
Ł			
٠,			
d			
- 1			
4			
12			
90			
e.			
٠.			
/			
v			
,			
Ŀ			
۰			
7			
٠.			
w			

Signed: VV V
Printed Name: Yong We